# L0000000043



UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. 526 East Park Avenue
Tallahassee, FL 32301
(850) 681-6528

## HOLD

FOR PICKUP BY UCC SERVICES

OFFICE USE ONLY (Document #)

77686a

(S) (if known):    Certified Copy	207 01-019 ***125.00 00 JAN 18
Certified Copy  Certificate of Status	
Certified Copy  Certificate of Status	
Certified Copy  Certificate of Status	
Certificate of Status	
Certificate of Status	
Certificate of Status	
Certificate of Status	
Certificate of Status	
Certificate of Status	
Cadificate   Co. 101	
☐ Certificate of Good Standing	پ س <b>ب</b> و
ARTICLES ONLY	25
ALL CHARTER DOCS	
	71.13 · es
	·
	M
T LI FIGHTIOUS MAMESTARGE	m
CORP SEARCH	
STA 4:	m
JOHN 46	O
4	
	ar Francisa.
4	<i>A</i> )
	A-DU
r r	*
•	• =5

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

CIT Pricehawk, LLC

#### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

4243-D Northlake Blvd., Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Dilip Barot										
Name 4243-D Northlake Blvd.	_									
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Palm Beach Gardens FL 33410										
City, State, and Zip										

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature

Ar	ticle	IV	- A	lana	geme	ent	(Check	box	if	applical	hia ì
	_	4	_						_	-PPu-	~~~,

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager - managed company.

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested)

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Dilip Barot

Typed or printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees:

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization

\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

APPHOYEU FAND FALEE OD MAI 18 AM 9: 02 FALLAHASSEE FLORIDA